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 ILP THP Housing Intake Contact and Locations  
 

Agency Contact Housing 
Location 

Population 
Served 

Hathaway-Sycamores 
851 N. Oakland Avenue 
Pasadena, CA 91104 
Tel (626) 685-2197 
Fax (626) 744-0349 
 
 

Lindsey Bogan, Program Director  
(626) 395-7100 x7850 
lbogan@hscfs.org 

  
Carolyn Rascon, Intake Coordinator 
(626) 685-2197 x7911 
carolynrascon@hscfs.org  
 

SPA 3, 6, 8  
(Please call 
for 
locations) 

Age 18-21 
Male, female 
and 
transgender 
 
 

Hillsides - “Youth Moving On” 
650 N. Oakland Avenue 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
Tel (626) 219-1240  
      
Peer Resource Center (PRC) 
456 E Orange Grove Blvd. #140 
Pasadena, CA 91104 
Tel (626) 765-6010 
 

Melanie Horstmann 
(909) 449-4817 
mhortsmann@hillsides.org 
 
Laura Lunsford, Program Manager  
(323) 363-6024 
llunsford@hillsides.org  
 

SPA 3 
(Pasadena) 
 
 
 
 
 

Age 18-21 
Male, female, 
and 
transgender 
 
 

St. Anne’s Maternity Home 
155 N. Occidental Boulevard.  
Los Angeles, CA 90026 
Tel (213) 381-2931 x600 
Fax (213) 487-0163 
 

Marianna Oganesyan, VP Housing Program  
(213) 381-2931 x209 

moganesyan@stannes.org 
 

Daisy Hernandez 
(213) 281-2931 x402 
dhernandez@stannes.org 
 

SPA 4 
(Los 
Angeles) 
 
 

Age 18-21 
Female only 
with maximum 
2 children 

United Friends of the Children 
“Pathways to Independence” 
1055 Wilshire Blvd. Ste 1955 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Tel (213) 580-1850 
Fax (818) 580-1820 
 

Queana McKillian 
(213) 604-6250 
queana@unitedfriends.org 
 
Karen Fraggi 
karen@unitedfriends.org 
 

SPA 7 
(Whittier 
and 
Inglewood) 
 
 

Age 18-21 
Male, female 
and 
transgender 
 
 

Volunteer of America  
“Women’s Care Cottage” 
3600 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Tel (818) 623-0520 or  
(213) 500-6013 
Fax (818) 623-0530 
 

Marcie Ulloa 
(818) 623-0209 
mulloa@voala.org 
 
Jessica Munoz (main contact) 
Jmunoz@voala.org 
818 623-0209 
 

SPA 2 
(North 
Hollywood)  
 
 

Age 18-21 
Females and 
transgender 
only 
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